
# 9 Long Beach State (18-9) -vs- UC Riverside (7-16)
4/4/2008 at Riverside, CA (UCR Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Liebel (3-1)
Loss: Penney, Stephen (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start:    Time: 2:24   Attendance: 275   
Game notes:
- ID-651754

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 6 12 0
UC Riverside 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 0

Long Beach State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jonathan Jones cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Danny Espinosa ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Shane Peterson 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jason Corder rf 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Hill, J dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rylan Sandoval ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Tinoco lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Brandon Godfrey 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Devin Lohman 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Travis Howell c 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Andrew Liebel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 12 6 0 6 3

3B: Brandon Godfrey (1)
HR: Jason Corder (1)
SH: Devin Lohman (1)
SB: Steve Tinoco (1); Travis Howell (1)
CS: Devin Lohman (1)
DP: 1

UC Riverside 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Uhl, Carl cf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Nix, Tony rf 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Garcia, Drew 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Goetz, Ryan 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Wible, Aaron lf 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
Pellegrino, Daniel c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Schnebly, Brandon dh 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Price, Ben 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Gonzales, Joey ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hairgrove, Trevor ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Penney, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Applebee, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 10 3 0 7 5

2B: Schnebly, Brandon (1)
HR: Nix, Tony (1); Wible, Aaron (1)
SB: Uhl, Carl (1)
CS: Uhl, Carl (1)
DP: 2

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Liebel (W, 3-1) 9.0 10 3 3 0 7 1 0 0 0 35 35 11 7 114
Totals 10 3 3 0 7 1 0 0 0 35 35 11 7 114

UC Riverside IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Penney, Stephen (L, 0-3) 5.2 11 6 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 5 7 81
Applebee, Paul 3.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 1 40
Totals 12 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 35 36 10 8 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS UCR
JONES, Jonat singled to center field (0-2). 0 0
ESPINOSA, Da grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); JONES, Jonat out on the play. 0 0
PETERSON, Sh struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

UC Riverside - Bottom of 1st LBS UCR
Uhl, C singled up the middle (1-2). 0 0
Nix, T flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Garcia, D grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2); Uhl, C advanced to second. 0 0
Goetz, R flied out to cf (0-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS UCR
CORDER, Jaso grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Hill, J grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 0
TINOCO, Stev singled to center field (0-1). 0 0
GODFREY, Bra tripled to center field, RBI (1-1); TINOCO, Stev scored. 1 0
LOHMAN, Devi grounded out to ss (3-1). 1 0

UC Riverside - Bottom of 2nd LBS UCR
Wible, A struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
Pellegrino flied out to rf (0-1). 1 0
Schnebly, B grounded out to ss (1-0). 1 0

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS UCR
HOWELL, Trav singled through the right side (0-1). 1 0
JONES, Jonat struck out swinging (0-2). 1 0
ESPINOSA, Da flied out to cf (1-2). 1 0
HOWELL, Trav stole second. 1 0
PETERSON, Sh struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0

UC Riverside - Bottom of 3rd LBS UCR
Price, B struck out swinging (0-2). 1 0
Hairgrove, T flied out to rf (0-1). 1 0
Uhl, C singled to center field (1-2). 1 0
Uhl, C out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS UCR
CORDER, Jaso flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Hill, J fouled out to lf (0-2). 1 0
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

UC Riverside - Bottom of 4th LBS UCR
Nix, T homered to left field, RBI (2-2). 1 1
Garcia, D singled to left field (1-2). 1 1
Goetz, R reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Garcia, D out at second ss to 2b. 1 1
Wible, A homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Goetz, R scored. 1 3
Pellegrino flied out to cf (2-0). 1 3
Schnebly, B doubled to center field (1-1). 1 3
Price, B grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1). 1 3



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS UCR
GODFREY, Bra singled to left field (1-1). 1 3
LOHMAN, Devi grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); GODFREY, Bra advanced to second. 1 3
HOWELL, Trav singled to center field, RBI (1-2); GODFREY, Bra scored. 2 3
JONES, Jonat singled through the right side (1-2); HOWELL, Trav advanced to second. 2 3
ESPINOSA, Da singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); JONES, Jonat advanced
to third; HOWELL, Trav scored. 3 3
PETERSON, Sh popped up to ss (3-2). 3 3
CORDER, Jaso homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-2); ESPINOSA, Da scored; JONES, Jonat scored. 6 3
Hill, J grounded out to 2b (0-1). 6 3

UC Riverside - Bottom of 5th LBS UCR
Hairgrove, T flied out to lf (0-1). 6 3
Uhl, C lined out to cf (0-1). 6 3
Nix, T struck out swinging (1-2). 6 3

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS UCR
TINOCO, Stev singled to left field (2-1). 6 3
TINOCO, Stev stole second. 6 3
GODFREY, Bra lined into double play 2b unassisted (2-2); TINOCO, Stev out on the play. 6 3
LOHMAN, Devi singled through the left side (2-1). 6 3
Applebee, P to p for Penney, S. 6 3
HOWELL, Trav struck out looking (1-2). 6 3

UC Riverside - Bottom of 6th LBS UCR
Garcia, D grounded out to p (0-1). 6 3
Goetz, R singled to pitcher (2-0). 6 3
Wible, A struck out looking (0-2). 6 3
Pellegrino flied out to rf (0-0). 6 3

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS UCR
JONES, Jonat flied out to rf (0-0). 6 3
ESPINOSA, Da flied out to cf (0-1). 6 3
PETERSON, Sh fouled out to 3b (0-1). 6 3

UC Riverside - Bottom of 7th LBS UCR
Schnebly, B singled to center field (0-0). 6 3
Price, B struck out looking (2-2). 6 3
Hairgrove, T grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Schnebly, B out on the play. 6 3

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS UCR
CORDER, Jaso grounded out to 2b (1-1). 6 3
SANDOVAL, Ry pinch hit for Hill, J. 6 3
SANDOVAL, Ry flied out to rf (3-2). 6 3
TINOCO, Stev struck out swinging (2-2). 6 3

UC Riverside - Bottom of 8th LBS UCR
Uhl, C singled to first base, bunt (0-0). 6 3
Nix, T struck out looking (2-2). 6 3
Garcia, D flied out to rf (0-0). 6 3
Uhl, C stole second, advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 3
Goetz, R flied out to lf (2-2). 6 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS UCR
GODFREY, Bra struck out swinging (1-2). 6 3
LOHMAN, Devi singled to shortstop (2-2). 6 3
LOHMAN, Devi out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 3
HOWELL, Trav popped up to 1b (2-1). 6 3

UC Riverside - Bottom of 9th LBS UCR
Wible, A popped up to 2b (3-2). 6 3
Pellegrino singled to right field (1-2). 6 3
Schnebly, B struck out swinging (2-2). 6 3
Gonzales, J pinch hit for Price, B. 6 3
Gonzales, J grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 3


